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ADMISSION NOTICE 

Date 

The admission in to the B.Ed. Course at Patharkandi College of Education 

(Assam University, Silchar) for the Session 2023-25 will be held on " and " oct. 

2023, from the 2nd Merit List, published by the University vide its notification 

dated, 2gth Sept.2023. 
The provisionally selected candidates (2n Merit List) are hereby advised to 

physically visit the college on ?" and q" Oct. 2023 with all academic records in 

original for spot verification and a separate set of documents (Xerox and self 

attested) for submission to the college at the time of admission which should 

include all Mark Sheet and Certificates from HSLC onwards, Caste/ Category 

Certificates, Identity Proof, Two (2) passport size photograph and any other 

relevant documents. 

After, proper verification of alI testimonials, if the candidate is found 

eligible, the next step is to deposit the fees to the College Bank Account using 

challan available at College office. 
The detailed criteria/ conditions etc. is given in the university notification are 

enclosed along with the First Merit List. 

(DR. MD. AYOL HOQUE) 
Principal, 

Patharkandi CollegsafEducation 
Patharkandi College of Education 

P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj 



This is for the information of all concerned that the 1st merit list of candidates who have 

appeared in B.Ed Entrance Examination 2023 is now available in the University/ College/ Institute 
website. 

For admission, the candidates are requested to contact their respective colleges in which 
their name appear. One candidate can take admission only in one college, after tak1ng admission in 
one college, the system will automatically strike out his/her name from merit list of other college. 

So candidates should make their choices of college carefully, if their name appears in merit list of 2 
or more colleges. 

Candidates whose name appears in the first merit list should take admission in the 

respective college on 5th & 6th October 2023. 
2nd merit list will be published on 7th 0ctober 2023 and all the candidates whose name 

appears in 2nd merit list will have to take admission by 9th October 2023. 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR 
NOTIFICATION 

3rd merit list will be published on 10th October 2023 and all the candidates whose name 

appears in 3rd merit list will have to take admission by 11th October 2023. 

If a candidates fails to take admission,(for any reason) after their names appear in the merit 

list of the respective colleges, it will be presumed that the candidate is not interested to take 

admission in the B.Ed course in the that college and the seat will be released for the upcoming merit 

list. 
Candidates are advised to carry all original testimonials and get it verified at the time 

of admission in the respective colleges. No candidate will be allowed to take admission 

without verifying their original testimonial in the colleges. 

NB: The above dates are tentative only. Candidates should check the website regularly for any 
change in the above dates. 

No. AUD/B.Ed (EE)/2023 

Copy to: 
1. PS to VC for kind information to Vice Chancellor AUS for information. 
2. Principals all'affiliated B.Ed Colleges for information. 

University website. 
3. Director, Computer Centre, AUS, with a request to upload this notification in Assam 

4. Guard File. 

Director (i/c), CDC 

29.09.2023 

Director (i/c), CDC 



1 

2 

2. (i) OPEN (UR) MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION NTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24 

3 

SI. No. Application No. Hall ticket No Name of Candidate 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY (A Central University): SILCHAR-7880 11 

21 

22 

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION 
INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24 

202404426 

202409813 

202404661 

202400640 

202406512 

202403708 

202401917 

202400382 

202407922 

202406012 

202410058 

202408469 

2024059S1 

202407935 

202408940 

202406553 

202408310 

202406509 

202403743 

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

202406420 

1st ROUND ADMISSION & 2nd LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL) 

202400808 

202404470 

2301223080 

2301209153 

2301208042 

2301208192 

2301223262 

2301223060 

2301209100 

2301223041 

2301208189 

2301207196 

2301208199 

2301209123 

2301208080 

2301223491 

2301214496 

2301223330 

2301214440 

DUYEL DEVI 

2301209029 

NAZIA HASSAN MUNNI 

LIPA SHYAM 

ROSHNI SINHA 

SUMAIYA BEGUM 

KAJAL SINHA 

PURNASHREE NATH 

MAZIDA BEGUM 

ASHRAF HUSSAIN 

AMINUL ISLAM LASKAR 

SAHIDA BEGAM 

RUPSANA BEGUM 

MASUMA BEGAM MOUSUMI 

MAMNU AHMED 

ARPITA DEY 

ARPITA DEB 

NASIMA AKTARA CHOUDHURY 

UMAR ABU AKBAR CHIDIKI 

2301208072 AMRITA ACHARJEE 

2301223007 NAZRIN AKHTAR 

Candidate's Category 

2301223125 RUMANA BEGUM LASKAR 

General 

General 

General 

OBC-B (Crcamy Layer) 

General 

OBC-B (Creamy Layer) 

OBC-B (Creamy Layer) 

General 

General 

General 

2301208121 TALUKDAR FATIMA SHAHABUDDIN General 

General 

General 

General 

OBC-B (Creamy Layer) 

General 

General 

General 

General 

OBC-B (Creamy Layer) 

General 

General 

Common Merit Position 

39 

40 

41 

43 

44 

45 

46 

50 

51 

52 

54 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

63 

64 

65 

6 

69 

70 



SI. No. Application No. Hall ticket No Name of Candidate 

23 

24 

25 

26 

202406573 

202409277 

202406491 

202409412 

2301223409 

2301208152 

2301216067 

2301209151 

MAHMUDA KAWSAR 

ARPITA SINHA 

PARLY DEB 

FARIDA BEGUM TALUKDAR 

Candidate's Category 

General 

OBC-B (Creamy Layer) 

General 

General 

Common Merit Position 

72 

73 

74 

75 



SI. No. 

2 

3 

3. (i)) OBC (NON-CREAMY LAYER) MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. 
SESSION 2023-24 

7 

8 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY (A Central University): SILCHAR-788011 

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION 

INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24 

Application No. 

202408 168 

202405685 

202409926 

202409495 

202400394 

202405249 

202406742 

202401285 

202410574 

202406244 

202400748 

202401410 

202400842 

202402559 

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

Ist ROUND ADMISSION& 2nd LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL) 

202406444 

Hall ticket No Name of Candidate 

2301203621 

2301223144 

2301203645 

2301209145 

2301214021 

2301208O82 

2301222119 

2301209230 

2301203716 

2301209063 

2301209361 

2301207083 

2301214048 

NILBIR SHARMA 

2301208073 

SHIBANI RANI SHIL 

DEBALAY PAUL 

SHUVABRATA DAS 

PRIYANKA SINHA 

RAJKUMAR SUBHAM SINHA 

BANDANA GOGOI 

V 

MD JASIM UDDIN 

DIPIKA SINGHA 

MRIDULA SINHA 

FATEHA SULTANA 

2301208144 ARNAB DEBNATH 

NILOY SEN 

MONTRISNA SAIKIA 

SWATEE KANOO 

Candidate's Category 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creany Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Laver) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creany Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Laver) 

OBC-A (Non Creanmy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer) 

Common Merit Position 

257 

258 

262 

263 

265 

269 

270 

278 

279 

285 

287 

293 

315 

319 

323 



3 

SI. No. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY (A Central University): SILCHAR-788011 

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION 

INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24 

4. (i)) SC MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED.SESSION 2023-24 

Application No. Hall ticket No 

202404309 

202401747 

202408405 

202404901 

202407248 

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

Ist ROUND ADMISSION & 2nd LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL) 

202407643 

202406429 

202408615 

2301223263 

2301208004 

2301208127 

2301203194 

2301208099 

2301214403 

2301223203 

2301216118 

Name of Candidate 

SUMA ROY 

BHABATOSH DAS 

TRISHNA DAS 

APARNA RANI TALUKDAR 

SUSMITA DAS 

SUMA BISWAS 

ANKITA DAS 

SATARUPA DAS 

Candidate's Category 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

Common Merit Position 

179 

181 

192 

194 

200 

210 

214 

233 



2 

SI. No. 

3 

4 

6 

7 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY (A Central University): SILCHAR-788011 

CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION 

INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24 

5. (i) EWS MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24 

Application No. Hall ticket No Name of Candidate 

202410704 

202408898 

202402783 

202400364 

College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

1st ROUND ADMISSION & 2nd LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL) 

202403307 

202404266 

202405961 

2301209171 

2301208139 

2301209007 

2301209035 

2301209013 

2301223076 

2301223558 

TAHERUL ISLAM CHOUDHURY 

ANAMUL HOQUE 

RUHONALOM 

SHAKIRA FIRDOUSI 

MONOWARA BEGAM 

BARSHA DAS 

MD MUHSIN ALAM 

Candidate's Category 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

General (EWS) 

Common Merit Position 

105 

119 

121 

130 

142 

147 

150 
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