

### OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL/SECRETARY

## PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

P.O. : Patharkandi, Dist. : Karimganj (Assam), Pin : 788724, Estd. : 1995

### Recognised by NCTE & Affiliated Under Assam University, Silchar

Website:- www.patharkandibedcollege.org Contact No. - 7002376424, 9854404160

Email Id: patharkandicollegeofeducation@gmail.com

		. /
Das	Na	
LGI.	NU	

Date: 07/09/23

#### **ADMISSION NOTICE**

The admission in to the B.Ed. Course at Patharkandi College of Education (Assam University, Silchar) for the Session 2023-25 will be held on 7<sup>th</sup> and 9<sup>th</sup> Oct. 2023, from the 2nd Merit List, published by the University vide its notification dated, 29<sup>th</sup> Sept.2023.

The provisionally selected candidates (2nd Merit List) are hereby advised to physically visit the college on 7<sup>th</sup> and 9<sup>th</sup> Oct. 2023 with all academic records in original for spot verification and a separate set of documents (Xerox and self-attested) for submission to the college at the time of admission which should include- all Mark Sheet and Certificates from HSLC onwards, Caste/ Category Certificates, Identity Proof, Two (2) passport size photograph and any other relevant documents.

After, proper verification of all testimonials, if the candidate is found eligible, the next step is to deposit the fees to the College Bank Account using challan available at College office.

The detailed criteria/ conditions etc. is given in the university notification are enclosed along with the First Merit List.

(DR. MD. AYNUL HOQUE)
Principal,

Patharkandi College of Education

Patharkandi College of Education P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj



## ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR NOTIFICATION

This is for the information of all concerned that the 1st merit list of candidates who have appeared in B.Ed Entrance Examination 2023 is now available in the University/ College/ Institute website.

For admission, the candidates are requested to contact their respective colleges in which their name appear. One candidate can take admission only in one college, after taking admission in one college, the system will automatically strike out his/her name from merit list of other college. So candidates should make their choices of college carefully, if their name appears in merit list of 2 or more colleges.

Candidates whose name appears in the first merit list should take admission in the respective college on  $5^{th}$  &  $6^{th}$  October 2023.

 $2^{nd}$  merit list will be published on  $7^{th}$  October 2023 and all the candidates whose name appears in  $2^{nd}$  merit list will have to take admission by  $9^{th}$  October 2023.

3<sup>rd</sup> merit list will be published on 10<sup>th</sup> October 2023 and all the candidates whose name appears in 3<sup>rd</sup> merit list will have to take admission by 11<sup>th</sup> October 2023.

If a candidates fails to take admission,(for any reason) after their names appear in the merit list of the respective colleges, it will be presumed that the candidate is not interested to take admission in the B.Ed course in the that college and the seat will be released for the upcoming merit list.

Candidates are advised to carry all original testimonials and get it verified at the time of admission in the respective colleges. No candidate will be allowed to take admission without verifying their original testimonial in the colleges.

NB: The above dates are tentative only. Candidates should check the website regularly for any change in the above dates.

No. AUD/B.Ed(EE)/2023

Director (i/c), CDC

29.09.2023

Copy to:

- 1. PS to VC for kind information to Vice Chancellor AUS for information.
- 2. Principals all'affiliated B.Ed Colleges for information.
- 3. Director, Computer Centre, AUS, with a request to upload this notification in Assam University website.
- 4. Guard File.

Director (i/c), CDC



2 rd Merit List Admission up to 9th Oct 23

#### ASSAM UNIVERSITY (A Central University): SILCHAR-788011

#### College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

1st ROUND ADMISSION & 2nd LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL)

## CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24

### 2. (i) OPEN (UR) MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24

Sl. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
1	202404426	2301223080	DUYEL DEVI	General	39
2	202409813	2301209153	NAZIA HASSAN MUNNI	General	40
3	202404661	2301208042	LIPA SHYAM	General	41
4	202400640	2301208192	ROSHNI SINHA	OBC-B (Creamy Layer)	43
5	202406512	2301223262	SUMAIYA BEGUM	General	44
6	202403708	2301223060	KAJAL SINHA	OBC-B (Creamy Layer)	45
7	202401917	2301209100	PURNASHREE NATH	OBC-B (Creamy Layer)	46
8	202400382	2301223041	MAZIDA BEGUM	General	50
9	202407922	2301208189	ASHRAF HUSSAIN	General	51
10	202406012	2301207196	AMINUL ISLAM LASKAR	General	52
11	202410058	2301208199	SAHIDA BEGAM	General	54
12	202408469	2301209123	RUPSANA BEGUM	General	57
13	202405951	2301208080	MASUMA BEGAM MOUSUMI	General	58
14	202407935	2301223491	MAMNU AHMED	OBC-B (Creamy Layer)	59
15	202408940	2301214496	ARPITA DEY	General	60
16	202406553	2301223330	ARPITA DEB	General	61
17	202408310	2301208121	TALUKDAR FATIMA SHAHABUDDIN	General	63
18	202406509	2301214440	NASIMA AKTARA CHOUDHURY	General	64
19	202403743	2301209029	UMAR ABU AKBAR CHIDIKI	General	65
20	202406420	2301208072	AMRITA ACHARJEE	OBC-B (Creamy Layer)	68
21	202400808	2301223007	NAZRIN AKHTAR	General	69
22	202404470	2301223125	RUMANA BEGUM LASKAR	General	70

Sl. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
23	202406573	2301223409	MAHMUDA KAWSAR	General	72
24	202409277	2301208152	ARPITA SINHA	OBC-B (Creamy Layer)	73
25	202406491	2301216067	PARLY DEB	General	74
26	202409412	2301209151	FARIDA BEGUM TALUKDAR	General	75



### ASSAM UNIVERSITY (A Central University): SILCHAR-788011

# College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 1st ROUND ADMISSION & 2nd LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL)

## CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24

## 3. (i) OBC (NON-CREAMY LAYER) MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24

SI. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
1	202408168	2301203621	NILBIR SHARMA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	257
2	202405685	2301223144	SHIBANI RANI SHIL	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	258
3	202409926	2301203645	DEBALAY PAUL	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	262
4	202409495	2301209145	SHUVABRATA DAS	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	263
5	202400394	2301214021	PRIYANKA SINHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	265
6	202405249	2301208082	RAJKUMAR SUBHAM SINHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	269
7	202406742	2301222119	BANDANA GOGOI	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	270
8	202401285	2301209230	MD JASIM UDDIN	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	278
9	202410574	2301203716	DIPIKA SINGHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	279
	202410374	2301209063	MRIDULA SINHA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	285
10	202400244	2301209361	FATEHA SULTANA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	287
11		2301207083	NILOY SEN	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	293
12	202401410		ARNAB DEBNATH	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	315
13	202400842	2301208144		OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	319
14	202402559	2301214048	MONTRISNA SAIKIA	OBC-A (Non Creamy Layer)	323
15	202406444	2301208073	SWATEE KANOO	OBC-74 (Non Creamy Eayer)	



### ASSAM UNIVERSITY (A Central University): SILCHAR-788011

# College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 1st ROUND ADMISSION & 2nd LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL)

## CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24

### 4. (i) SC MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED.SESSION 2023-24

SI. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
1	202404309	2301223263	SUMA ROY	SC	179
2	202401747	2301208004	BHABATOSH DAS	SC	181
	202408405	2301208127	TRISHNA DAS	SC	192
	202404901	2301203194	APARNA RANI TALUKDAR	SC	194
	202407248	2301208099	SUSMITA DAS	SC	200
	202407643	2301214403	SUMA BISWAS	SC	210
	202406429	2301223203	ANKITA DAS	SC	214
	202408615	2301216118	SATARUPA DAS	SC	233



### ASSAM UNIVERSITY (A Central University): SILCHAR-788011

# College OF PATHARKANDI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 1st ROUND ADMISSION & 2nd LIST OF MERIT (PROVISIONAL)

## CATEGORYWISE MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24

## 5. (i) EWS MERIT LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATE FOR ADMISSION INTO B.ED. SESSION 2023-24

Sl. No.	Application No.	Hall ticket No	Name of Candidate	Candidate's Category	Common Merit Position
1	202410704	2301209171	TAHERUL ISLAM CHOUDHURY	General (EWS)	105
2	202408898	2301208139	ANAMUL HOQUE	General (EWS)	119
3	202402783	2301209007	RUHON ALOM	General (EWS)	121
4	202400364	2301209035	SHAKIRA FIRDOUSI	General (EWS)	130
	202403307	2301209013	MONOWARA BEGAM	General (EWS)	142
5		2301223076	BARSHA DAS	General (EWS)	147
6	202404266		MD MUHSIN ALAM	General (EWS)	150
7 202405961	2301223558	MD MUHSIN ALAM	General (2115)		